Year Ended ($ millions, unaudited) Dec. 28,2014 Dec. 29, 2013

Net Cash Provided by Operating Activities $ 454 $401

Cash Flows from Investing Activities:

  Additions to Property, Plant and Equipment (113) (112)

   Investments and Acquisitions, Net of Cash Acquired 64 (111)

  Other 49 5

Net Cash Utilized by Investing Activities (0) (218)

Cash Flows from Financing Activities:

  Net Proceeds from Borrowings with Maturity Greater than 3 Months   560 --

  Repayments of Borrowings with Maturity Greater than 3 Months   (425) --

   Net Proceeds from (Repayments of) Short-term Borrowings   246 (215)

  Purchases of Common Stock   (460) (103)

  Stock-based Compensation Transactions   71 140

  Dividends Paid   (217) (156)

  Other (7) (7)

Net Cash Utilized by Financing Activities (231) (341)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (12) (10)

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 682 850

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Year $893 $ 682

25

Supplemental Financial Data*

($ thousands, unaudited)

Quarter Ended Dec. 28, 2014 As Reported

Less Restructuring of
Equity Method

Investment & Other
Restructuring

Charges As Adjusted % Net Revenues
Net Revenues   $   1,298,593  $   -   $   1,298,593  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   516,725   -   516,725 39.8%
  Royalties   90,851   -   90,851  7.0%
  Product Development   65,372   -   65,372  5.0%
  Advertising   123,812   -   123,812 9.5%
  Amortization of Intangibles   14,605   -   14,605  1.1%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   11,344   -   11,344  0.9%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   252,335   (5,094)   247,241 19.0%
   Operating Profit  $   223,549  $   (5,094)  $   228,643  17.6%

26

Full Year Ended December 28, 2014 As Reported

Less Restructuring of
Equity Method

Investment & Other
Restructuring

Charges As Adjusted % Net Revenues
Net Revenues  $   4,277,207   $   -   $   4,277,207  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,698,372   -   1,698,372  39.7%
  Royalties   305,317   2,328   307,645  7.2%
  Product Development   222,556   -   222,556  5.2%
  Advertising   420,256   -   420,256  9.8%
  Amortization of Intangibles   52,708   -   52,708  1.2%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   47,086   -   47,086  1.1%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   895,537   (6,094)   889,443  20.8%
   Operating Profit  $   635,375   $   (3,766)  $   639,141  14.9%

*2014 Operating Profit, Excluding Restructuring of Equity Method Investment and Other Restructuring Charges

($ thousands, unaudited)

Quarter Ended December 29, 2013 As Reported

Less Restructuring,
Pension Settlement &

Curtailment,
Arbitration Award &

Product Related
Charges As Adjusted % Net Revenues

Net Revenues  $   1,281,773   $   -   $   1,281,773  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   536,177   (1,661)   534,516  41.7%
  Royalties   95,351   (5,637)   89,714  7.0%
  Product Development   53,136   (586)   52,550  4.1%
  Advertising   120,820   -   120,820  9.4%
  Amortization of Intangibles   40,509   (19,736)   20,773  1.6%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   13,667   -   13,667  1.1%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   238,441   (9,074)   229,367  17.9%
   Operating Profit  $   183,672   $   (36,694)  $   220,366  17.2%

Supplemental Financial Data*

27

($ thousands, unaudited)

Year Ended December 29, 2013 As Reported

Less Restructuring,
Pension Settlement &

Curtailment,
Arbitration Award &

Product Related
Charges As Adjusted % Net Revenues

Net Revenues  $   4,082,157   $   -   $   4,082,157  100.0%
Costs and Expenses:
  Cost of Sales   1,672,901   (10,154)   1,662,747  40.7%
  Royalties   338,919   (63,801)   275,118  6.7%
  Product Development   207,591   (4,101)   203,490  5.0%
  Advertising   398,098   -   398,098  9.8%
  Amortization of Intangibles   78,186   (19,736)   58,450  1.4%
  Program Production Cost Amortization   47,690   -   47,690  1.2%
  Selling, Distribution and Administration   871,679   (32,547)   839,132  20.6%
   Operating Profit  $   467,093   $   (130,339)  $   597,432  14.6%

*2013 Operating Profit, Excluding Restructuring, Pension Settlement, and Curtailment  Arbitration Award and Product Related Charges

Supplemental Financial Data

Quarter Ended Full Year Ended

($ thousands, unaudited)

Dec. 28,
2014

Dec. 29,
2013

Dec. 28,
2014

Dec. 29,
2013

International Segment 6,079 -- 6,079 --

Entertainment and Licensing
Segment  -- -- -- 1,729

Global Operations Segment 984 -- 984 --

Corporate and Eliminations
(1,969)   36,694

(3,297)   128,610

Total Charges
$5,094